
<8250 THE LONDON GAZETTE, 22 AUOUST, 1911.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1910—continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
19th August, 1911—continued.

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Kent
Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey ... ... ... ... ...
London ...

. TOTAL

Outbreaks Reported.

No.

1
1
1

3

Animals Attacked.

No.

2
1
1

4

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in
Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended Aug. 19, 1911 ...

T1910
Corresponding week in 4 1909

(.1908

Total for 33 weeks, 1911

f!910
Oorreaponding period in -| 1909

Anthrax.*

Outbreaks.

C
on

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
11

—

547

—

R
ep

or
te

d.

No.

26
22
17

—
951
870
726

Animals
Attacked.

C
on

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
16

—

684

—

R
ep

or
te

d.

No.

31
25
25

—
1,152
1,155

977

Foot--
aod-Mouth

Disease.

1

O

No.

7

2

"3

A
ni

m
al

s 
A

tt
ac

ke
d.

No.

420

15

112

Glanders
(including
Farcy).

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.
3

12
7

15

123

237
361
528

i:4
-u«j
a
0

'c
< .

No.
4

32
23
52

301

745
1,333
1,684

Sheep
Scab.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

1
1

305

332
465
636

Swine-Fever.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.
37

26
28
32

1,696

953
1,197
1,429

S
w

in
e 

S
la

ug
ht

er
ed

as
 

D
is

ea
se

d 
or

E
xp

os
ed

 
to

 
In

-
fe

ct
io

n.

No.
582

132
163
207

19,937

8,556
10,567
7,871

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

* The figures for 1911 relate to outbreaks confirmed, those for previous years to outbreaks
reported.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 22nd August, 1911.


