THE LONDON GAZETTE, 22 AUGUST, 1911.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1910-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 19th August, 1911—continued.

Counties (inc	luding	Outbreaks Reported.	Animals Attacked.								
ENGLAND.								No.	No.		
Kent Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey London	 	···· ····	••• •••	 	 	 	 	(<u>1</u>	2 1 1		
. Total		•••		•••		•••		3	4		

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

1 .

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax.*				Foot- aud-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Sheep Scab.	Swine-Fever.	
Period.	Outbreaks.		Animals Attacked.			Attacked.		Attacked.			ughtered used or to In-
	Confirmed.	Reported.	Confirmed.	Reported.	Outbreaks.	Animals A	Outbreaks.	Animals A	Outbreaks.	Outbreaks.	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to In- fection.
Week ended Aug. 19, 1911	No. 11	No.	No. 16	No.	No. 	No. 	No. 3	No. 4	No. 	No. 37	No. 582
Corresponding week in $\begin{cases} 1910\\ 1909\\ 1908 \end{cases}$	111	26 22 17		31 25 25	 	 	12 7 15	32 23 52	1 1 	26 28 32	$ \begin{array}{r} 132 \\ 163 \\ 207 \end{array} $
Total for 33 weeks, 1911	547	-	684	-	7	420	123	301	305	1,696	19,937
Corresponding period in $\begin{cases} 1910\\ 1909\\ 1908 \end{cases}$	111	951 870 726		1,152 1,155 977	2 3	15 112	237 361 528	745 1,333 1,684	332 465 636	953 1,197 1,429	8,556 10,567 7,871

NOTE.-The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

* The figures for 1911 relate to outbreaks confirmed, those for previous years to outbreaks reported.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 22nd August, 1911.

6250